
1 DANIEL E. LUNGREN 
Attorney General 

2 CHARLES W. GETZ, IV 
Assistant Attorney General 

3 MARILYN H. LEVIN 
Deputy Attorney General, State Bar No. 92800 

4 Office of the Attorney General 
300 South Spring St. 

5 Los Angeles, CA 90013-1204 
(213) 897-2612 

6 Attorneys for People of the State of California 

7 

8 

9 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT 

10 CIIlNO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER 
DISTRICT, 

11 

12 Plaintiff, 

13 

14 

15 

16 

v. 

CITY OF ClllNO, 

1 7 Defendant. 

) Case No. RCV 51010 

) JOINDER OF THE STATE 
) OF CALIFORNIA IN THE 
) REPLY BRIEFS OF THE 
) CIDNO BASIN 
) WATERMASTER ADVISORY 
) COMMITTEE AND THREE 
) VALLEYSMUNICIPAL 
) WATER DISTRICT IN 
) SUPPORT OF NINE-
) 1\1:EMBER WATERMASTER 
) BOARD 

) Date: October 21, 1997 
) Time: 10:00 a.m. 
) Dept: To Be Assigned 
) Referee: Anne J. Schneider 

·) Specially Assigned to the 
Honorable 
Judge J. Michael Gunn 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

The State of California, a party in this action, and a member of the Agricultural Pool, 

hereby joins in the arguments presented in the Reply Briefs of the Advisory Committee and 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

1. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Three Valleys Municipal Water District in support of Nine-Member Watermaster Board. 

DA TE: October 17, 1997 

c:\wplple:iding\joinder3.fin 

DANIEL E. LUNGREN, Attorney General 
of the State of California 

CHARLES W. GETZ , IV 
Assistant Attorney General 

MARILYN H. LEVIN 
Deputy Attorney General � 

By �EVIi£ 
Deputy Attorney General 

Attorneys for the State of California 

2. 



1 

2 

PROOF OF SERVICE BY FEDERAL EXPRESS & U.S. MAIL 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
3 ) ss: 

4 

5 

COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO ) 

I declare as follows: 

6 I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, California. I am 18 years of age or 
older and not a party to the within entitled cause; my business address is 300 South Spring 

7 Street, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90013-1204. 

8 I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for 
collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal 

9 Service. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail 
collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States 

10 Postal service that same day in the ordinary course of business. 

11 On October 17, 1997, at my place of business, at Los Angeles, California, I served 

12 

13 

14 

15 

the attached: 

JOINDER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN THE REPLY BRIEFS OF THE 
CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND THREE 

VALLEYS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF NINE-MEMBER 
W ATERMASTER BOARD 

16 by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully 
prepaid, in the United States mail at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows: 

17 

18 PARTIES SERVED: 

19 

20 

See attached Service List 

21 fdeclare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration 
was executed on October 17, 1997 at Los Angeles, California. 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 c;ldcc\chino,pos 

27 

28 

3. 



Anne J. Schneider 
ELLISON & SCHNEIDER 
2015 "H" Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

Arthur Kidman 
McCormick, Kidman & Behrens 
695 Town Center Drive 
Suite 1400 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1924 

Jean Chigoyenetche 

Service List 

Chino Basin v, City of Clzino, et al. 
S.B.C.S.C. Case No. RCV 51010 

Referee 

Monte Vista Water District 

Chigoyenetche Grossberg & Clouse 
3602 Inland Empire Blvd. 

Chino Basin Municipal 
Water District 

Suite C315 
Ontario, CA 91764 

Jimmie Gutierrez 
12612 Central Ave. 
Chino, CA 91710 

Dan G. McKinney 
Reid & Hellyer 
3880 Lemon Street, 5th Floor 
Riverside, CA 92502-1300 

Mark D. Hensley 
Burke, Williams & Sorensen 
611 West Sixth St., Suite 2500 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 

James L. Markman 
Richards, Watson & Gershon 
P.O. Box 1059 
Brea, CA 92822-1059 

Robert E. Dougherty 
Covington & Crowe, LLP 
1131 West Sixth Street 
Ontario, CA 91762 

1 

City of Chino 

AG Pool Committee of 
Chino Basin 

City of Chino Hills 

City of Upland and Chino Basin Advisory 
Committee 

City of Ontario 



Thomas McPeters 
McPeters, McAlearney, Shimoff, Hatt 
4 West Redlands Blvd., 2nd Floor 
Redlands, . CA 92373 

Timothy J. Ryan 
San Gabriel Valley Water Company 
11142 Garvey Avenue 
El Monte, CA 91734 

Arnold Alvarez-Glasman 
Alvarez-Glasman & Colvin 
c/o Pomona City Hall 
505 South Garey Avenue 
Pomona, CA 917 69 

Gene Tanaka 
Best Best & Kreiger, LLP 
3750 University Avenue 
Riverside, CA 92502 

Jeffrey Kightlinger 
Deputy General Counsel 
P.O. Box 54153 
Los Angeles, CA 90054 

Steven M. Kennedy 
Brunick, Alvarez & Battersby 
1839 Commercenter West 
P.O. Box 6425 
San Bernardino, CA 92412 

John J. Schatz 
c/o Santa Margarita Water District 
P.O. Box 7775 
Laguna Niguel, CA 92607 

Chino Basin Waterrnaster 
8632 Archibald Ave., Suite 109 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 

c:\wp\svdist\chlno 

2 

Fontana Union Company, Monte Vista Irrigation 
Company, San Antonio Water Company & West 
End Municipal Water District 

Fontana Water Company 

City of Pomona 

Cucamonga County Water District, Western 
Municipal Water District, and Kaiser Ventures, 
Inc. 

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California 
(Interested Party) 

Three Valleys Municipal 
Water District 

Jurupa Community Services District 


