1 2 3 4 5 6	DANIEL E. LUNGREN Attorney General CHARLES W. GETZ, IV Assistant Attorney General MARILYN H. LEVIN Deputy Attorney General, State Bar No. 92800 Office of the Attorney General 300 South Spring St. Los Angeles, CA 90013-1204 (213) 897-2612 Attorneys for People of the State of California	STATE REAPT OCT 201997 WATERWASTER SERVICES
7	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
8 9	FOR THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO - WEST DISTRICT	
10	CHINO BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER) DISTRICT,	Case No. RCV 51010
11		JOINDER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN THE
12 13	Plaintiff,)	REPLY BRIEFS OF THE CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER ADVISORY
14	v.)	COMMITTEE AND THREE VALLEYS MUNICIPAL
15)	WATER DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF NINE-
16	CITY OF CHINO,	MEMBER WATERMASTER BOARD
17) Defendant.)	Date: October 21, 1997 Time: 10:00 a.m.
18		Dept: To Be Assigned Referee: Anne J. Schneider
19		Specially Assigned to the
20)	Honorable Judge J. Michael Gunn
21	- 1° 5-	х.
22	The State of California, a party in this action, and a member of the Agricultural Pool,	
23 24	hereby joins in the arguments presented in the Reply Briefs of the Advisory Committee and	
24	11	
	11	
26	1/	
27	//	
28	//	
	1.	•

÷

1	Three Valleys Municipal Water District in support of Nine-Member Watermaster Board.	
2	DATE: October 17, 1997	
3	· · ·	DANIEL E. LUNGREN, Attorney General of the State of California
4		CHARLES W. GETZ , IV
5		Assistant Attorney General MARILYN H. LEVIN
6		Deputy Attorney General
7		By <u>MARILYN HOLEVIN</u> Deputy Attorney General
8		Attorneys for the State of California
9		
10	c:\wp\pleading\joinder3.fin	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		2.

1	PROOF OF SERVICE BY FEDERAL EXPRESS & U.S. MAIL	
2 3 4	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss: COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)	
5	I declare as follows:	
6 7	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, California. I am 18 years of age or older and not a party to the within entitled cause; my business address is 300 South Spring Street, 5th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90013-1204.	
8 9 10	I am familiar with the business practice at the Office of the Attorney General for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In accordance with that practice, correspondence placed in the internal mail collection system at the Office of the Attorney General is deposited with the United States Postal service that same day in the ordinary course of business.	
11 12	On <u>October 17, 1997</u> , at my place of business, at Los Angeles, California, I served the attached:	
13 14 15	JOINDER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA IN THE REPLY BRIEFS OF THE CHINO BASIN WATERMASTER ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND THREE VALLEYS MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT IN SUPPORT OF NINE-MEMBER WATERMASTER BOARD	
16 17	by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:	
18	PARTIES SERVED:	
19 20	See attached Service List	
21 22	I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on October 17, 1997 at Los Angeles, California.	
23	Latin &	
24 25	Tina M. Houston Declarant	
26	c:\dec\chino.pos	
27 28		
	3.	

.

Service List

Chino Basin v, City of Chino, et al. S.B.C.S.C. Case No. RCV 51010

Anne J. Schneider ELLISON & SCHNEIDER 2015 "H" Street Sacramento, CA 95814	Referee
Arthur Kidman McCormick, Kidman & Behrens 695 Town Center Drive Suite 1400 Costa Mesa, CA 92626-1924	Monte Vista Water District
Jean Chigoyenetche Chigoyenetche Grossberg & Clouse 3602 Inland Empire Blvd. Suite C315 Ontario, CA 91764	Chino Basin Municipal Water District
Jimmie Gutierrez 12612 Central Ave. Chino, CA 91710	City of Chino
Dan G. McKinney Reid & Hellyer 3880 Lemon Street, 5th Floor Riverside, CA 92502-1300	AG Pool Committee of Chino Basin
Mark D. Hensley Burke, Williams & Sorensen 611 West Sixth St., Suite 2500 Los Angeles, CA 90017	City of Chino Hills
James L. Markman Richards, Watson & Gershon P.O. Box 1059 Brea, CA 92822-1059	City of Upland and Chino Basin Advisory Committee
Robert E. Dougherty Covington & Crowe, LLP 1131 West Sixth Street Ontario, CA 91762	City of Ontario

Thomas McPeters McPeters, McAlearney, Shimoff, Hatt 4 West Redlands Blvd., 2nd Floor Redlands, CA 92373

Timothy J. Ryan San Gabriel Valley Water Company 11142 Garvey Avenue El Monte, CA 91734

Arnold Alvarez-Glasman Alvarez-Glasman & Colvin c/o Pomona City Hall 505 South Garey Avenue Pomona, CA 91769

Gene Tanaka Best Best & Kreiger, LLP 3750 University Avenue Riverside, CA 92502

Jeffrey Kightlinger Deputy General Counsel P.O. Box 54153 Los Angeles, CA 90054

Steven M. Kennedy Brunick, Alvarez & Battersby 1839 Commercenter West P.O. Box 6425 San Bernardino, CA 92412

John J. Schatz c/o Santa Margarita Water District P.O. Box 7775 Laguna Niguel, CA 92607

Chino Basin Watermaster 8632 Archibald Ave., Suite 109 Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

c:\wp\svclist\chino

Fontana Union Company, Monte Vista Irrigation Company, San Antonio Water Company & West End Municipal Water District

Fontana Water Company

City of Pomona

Cucamonga County Water District, Western Municipal Water District, and Kaiser Ventures, Inc.

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California (Interested Party)

Three Valleys Municipal Water District

Jurupa Community Services District